To, S.G. Bertilrud, County Auditor

2 Roseau County

1

3 State of Minnesota.

We the undersigned Village Council, of the Village of Strathcona, 5 Roseau County, Minnesota do hereby certify that we have received the 6 Judges of Election certificate and return in which they syaye having 7 canvassed the ballots cast at a Special Election held in the second 8 building east of the U.S.Postoffice in the Village of Strathcona on 9 the 30th day of November, 1920 the time and place specified in the elec-10 tion notice, to vote for and against the making of the village of Strath-11 cona a separate election and assessment district from the township of 12 Deer under the Revised Laws of 1905, and find that the following number of 13 votes were cast for and against said proposition, as by them, to wit: There were cast "For a separate election and assessment district, 14 Yes" 23 votes. 15 There were cast "For a separate election and assessmnet district, 16 No" 1 votes. 17 That the number of ballots spoiled were none. 18 19 Attest: 20 Bernard Olson M.J.Kotschevar 21 Pres. of the Council Village Clerk 22 23 Magnus Spjut 24 M.H.Bishop 25 Trustees. 26 Seal Village of 27 Strathcona. 28 29 Filed in my office December 10th 1920. 30 S.G.Bertilrud 31

County Auditor, Roseau Co. Minn.

COPY

JUDGES OF ELECTION CERTIFICATE AND RETURN.

3 TO THE VILLIAGE COUNCIL

1

4 VILLAGE OF STRATHCONA, ROSEAU COUNTY, MINN.

We, the undersigned Judges of Election, hereby certify and return 5 6 that we have canvassed the ballots cast at a special election held in 7 the second building east of the U.S.Postoffice in the Village of Straths cona, County of Roseau, State of Minnesota, on the 30th day of November, 9 1920 the time and place specified in the election notice to vote for 10 and against the making of the village of Strathcona a separate election 11 and assessment district from the Township of Deer under the Revised Laws 12 of 1905, the following number of votes were cast for and against said 13 proposition, as canvas ed by us, to wit: There were cast "For a separate election and assessment district. 14 15 Yes" 23 votes. There were cast "for a separate election did assessment district 16 17 No" 1 votes. (Signed) SIDNEY THOMPSON 18 (Signed) A.G.Ongman 19 (Signed) Minnie Koland 20 Sidney Thompson, A.G. Ongman, and Minnie Koland, being duly sworm, say 21 22 each for himself, that the statements herein contained in the foregoing 23 certificate and return made by him are true. 24 Subscribed and sworn to before me this thirtieth day of November 1920. (Signed) Bernard Olson 25 Notary Public, Roseau County, Minn. 26 My Commission expires Aug.11th 1927. 27 28 Notarial Seal. 29 30

31

					and and a second se
and a state of the					
				and a second second Second second second Second second	
	5				
				an a	
6					
			an a		
H.					
				•	and a strain of the second second Second second second Second second
		n de la companya de Esta de la companya d Esta de la companya d	n de la companya de La companya de la comp La companya de la comp		
	No. 2709—Certificate of County Auditor Au	thenticating Copy.	мп	ler-Davis Printing Co., Mfg.	Stationers, Minneapolis, Minne
	State of Minnes	nfa, }			
	County of Roseau	<i>\$ \$8</i> .			
	Γ	S	.G.Bertilrud		County Auditor
	of the County aforesaid, do papers relatiog to th				
	Papers rerating to th	6 960010010	11 OT 0116 117	1486 01 0014	SHECHAR TION JOWN
	of Deer as an election	and assess	ment_distric	t	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	with the original L	on file		in this office.	and that the same is
	a true and literal exemplificati	on thereof, and	a correct transcri	pt therefrom, and	of the whole of each
	of said originals as the same ap	opears upon the	records and files o	f this office.	
	In Witness Wh	ereof, I have	hereunto set my	hand and caused	the seal of my said
	office to be a	affixed at	Roseau	****	in said County,
				cember	
			A	CA	1-1 (
				a.1.11 10/2	II II INA V
			-010	110000	County Auditor
			Ru	1)0200	County Auditor.
		•	By		County Auditor. Deputy.
			By #3223;	$\mathbf{\hat{y}}$	

Ę